# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYBASE, INC.	10/01/2009

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYBASE 365, LLC.	
Street Address:	11180 Sunrise Valley Drive	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20191	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5873040	
Patent Number:	7082312	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)756-8087

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027568000

Email: lnguyen@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 1: 600 Thirteenth Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-3096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085350-0013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christina A. Ondrick, 46,198/

Total Attachments: 4

source=ASSIGNMENT-SECOND-FILING\_085350-0013#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-SECOND-FILING\_085350-0013#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT-SECOND-FILING\_085350-0013#page3.tif

501024493 PATENT
REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0129

5873040

00 085 TU source=ASSIGNMENT-SECOND-FILING\_085350-0013#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0130

RECORDATION FORM	COVER SHEET		
Docket No.: 085350-0013 PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
SYBASE, INC.	Name: SYBASE 365, LLC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No			
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution Date(s)	Address: 11180 Sunrise Valley Drive,		
	Reston, VA 20191		
Execution Date(s): October 1, 2009			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
	U.S. Patent No. 5,873,040, issued on 02/16/1999		
	U.S. Patent No. 7,082,312, issued on 07/25/2006		
Additional numbers attac			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
111011111111111111111111111111111111111	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 500417		
Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W.	Enclosed		
Succession Constitution, The Constitution of t	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Washington State: D. C. Zip: 20005-3096			
Phone Number: 202.756.8000	8. Payment Information:		
Fax Number: 202.756.8087	·		
Email Address:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
	b. Deposit Account Number 500417		
	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature.			
Christina A. Ondrick, 46,198	Onvatra a. On Movember 24, 2009		
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing	Signature Date		
	ng cover sheet, attachments and documents:		

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0131

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is made as of October 1, 2009 Sybase, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Assignor") and Sybase 365, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company).

WHEREAS Assignor owns the patents identified in "Schedule A" hereto ("Patents"); and

WHEREAS Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee his entire interest in the Patents ("the Assignor's Interest");

NOW THEREFORE IN CONSIDERATION OF the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all rights, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the Assignor's Interest.
- 2. The Assignor hereby expressly assigns to the Assignee the right to sue for past infringement and damages.
- 3. As consideration for the assignment of the Assignor's Interest to the Assignee, the Assignee will pay to the Assignor the sum of Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars (\$465,000.).
- 4. The Assignor agrees to do, execute and perform such other acts, documents and things as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to give full force and effect to the true meaning and intent of the Assignment, including but not limited to executing such documents as may be necessary or desirable to register, record, perfect or file the assignment of the Assignor's Interest with public offices and governmental authorities.
- 5. This assignment shall be governed by and constured in accordance with the laws fo the State of California, without regard to its conflicts of laws principles.
- 6. This Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee relating to the subject matter hereof and stands in the place of any previous agreement whether oral or in writing. No amendment to this Assignment shall be binding upon the parties unless it is in writing and executed by both parties.
- 7. This Assignment will enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the heirs, executors, successor and assigns of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0132 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

Sybase, Inc.

Title: YP, GIMMAL COUNSEL

By:

Title: SELRETARY

PATENT

REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0133

# Schedule A

U.S. Patent # 5873040

U.S. Patent #7082312

PATENT REEL: 023565 FRAME: 0134

**RECORDED: 11/24/2009**